General Description
The MAX9741 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that configures the MAX9741
Class D amplifier to drive 12W into a pair of 8Ω speak-
ers in stereo for audio applications. The EV kit’s speak-
er outputs can be filterless to minimize circuit area, or
can be filtered to ease evaluation.
The MAX9741 EV kit operates from a 10V to 25V DC

56 TQFN-EP*
(8mm x 8mm x 0.8mm)
Ordering Information
*EP = Exposed paddle.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
1000pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H102K
TDK C1608X7R1H102KT
C2**, C3** 2
33µF ±10%, 35V tantalum
capacitors (D case)
AVX TAJD336K035
C4, C5 2
2.2µF ±10%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X5R1E225K or
equivalent
C12–C15, C17 5
0.47µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM155R60J474K
TDK C1005X5R0J474K
C16 1
0.01µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1E103K
Component List
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C18 1
1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
TDK C2012X7R1E105K or
equivalent
C19 1
0.1µF ±10%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X5R1E104K
C26, C27 2
100pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005C0G1H101J
U1 1
MAX9741ETN+
(56-pin TQFN, 8mm x 8mm)
OPTIONAL COMPONENTS FOR CUSTOMER DESIGN